

In the Court of Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special Court case No.- 11/2023 (CIS Regd. No. 11/2023)
CNR No. WBDD05-000375-2023
JO Code- WB00570

14 Regular P.O. has retired on superannuation and the court is lying
07-07-2023 vacant. I am in-charge of this court.

Accused Jaidul Miah and Khurshid Alam are produced from J.C. and
remanded to J.C. till next date.

As per resolution dated 06.07.2023 of the Local Bar Association, the case
is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 21.07.2023 for production and bail hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

**A.D.J.,1st Court, Balurghat in-charge of
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**A.D.J.,1st Court, Balurghat in-charge of
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**