

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case No. 11/2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000375-2023

**Reference:- Gangarampur P.S Case No. 207 of 2023 dated 14-05-2023 u/s Section 06 (1) of the
POCSO Act**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Judge under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

State of West Bengal

VS

Jaidul @ Jahidul Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid

Order no. 02 dated 05-09-2023

Report regarding service of bail application upon the defacto complainant is received. Let the same be kept with the record.

Defacto complainant is present with his Ld. Advocate and files an objection against the application for bail.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application praying for bail of accused **Jaidul @ Jahidul Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid**.

Heard all sides. Considered.

Considering the nature and gravity of the offence, the objection of the defacto complainant and the fact that charge is already framed and the matter is posted for evidence, the prayer for bail of the accused **Jaidul @ Jahidul Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid** is rejected.

To date (25-09-2023) for production and evidence of CSW-1.

Prosecution to issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniapur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Bniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Memo No:-

dated:-21-08-2023

1. Copy of this order along with copy of bail application be forwarded for information and taking necessary action to the Court Inspector, Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.