

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. 11/2023

CIS. Reg. No. 11 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000375-2023

Present- Smt. Rimpa Roy,

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i/c of

Judge, under POCSO Act

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

03

25-09-2023

Regular P.O is on leave and I am in-charge of this court.

Accused **Jaidul @Jahidul Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid** are produced from the J.C.

S.R in respect of witness Abdul Amin Miah is received.

Witness Abdul Amin Miah is present.

As per resolution of local bar association, Gangarampur at Buniadpur, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fixing **28-11-2023** for production and evidence of C.S.W.1.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected by

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.