

In the Court of Judge, POCSO Court,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special Case No.- 11/2023

06

04-01-2024 P.O. is on leave.

Accused Jaidul @ Jahidur Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid are produced from J.C.
and remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files attendance. NO witness is present today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 07-02-2024 for production and evidence of CSW-1

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J., F.T.C., BLG. In-charge of
Judge, Special court under POCSO Act,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur

A.D.J., F.T.C., BLG. In-charge of
Judge, Special court under POCSO Act,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur