

In the Court of Judge, POCSO Court,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
**Special Case No.- 11/2023**

07

07-02-2024 Accused Jaidul @ Jahidur Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid are produced from the  
J.C.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 15-03 -2024 for production and evidence of C.S.W.1.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special court under POCSO Act,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

(M. Gurung WB00842)  
Judge, Special court under POCSO Act,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur