

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Spl. Case No. 11 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD05-000375-2023**

Order No. 15 dated 13-01-2025

Accused **Jaidul @ Jahidur Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid** are produced from the J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge is present with three witnesses, Jashiman Bibi and victim.

The record is taken up for evidence.

Witness Jashiman Bibi is examined as P.W.2 by the prosecution in full.

During the examination of P.W.2 document is marked Exhibit P-5(1).

The evidence of the victim is recorded as P.W.3 in my chamber as there is no provision for special POCSO trial in this Court.

The accused is not present at the time of examination of the witness, but after examination the victim identifies the accused through the glass door in the Court.

During her examination as P.W.3 document is marked exhibit P-6 and P-7. All documentary evidence which has the identity of the victim be kept in a sealed envelop.

Let her LTI be taken on the deposition sheet but her signature on a separate piece of paper with full identity be kept in sealed envelop with the deposition sheet.

In view of the order of this Court in respect of petition U/S 231 of the Cr.P.C. cross-examination of P.W.2 and P.W.3 are deferred.

Fix 04-03-2025 and 05-03-2025 for production and cross-examination of P.W.1, P.W.2 and P.W.3.

Copies of depositions recorded today is handed over to the defence on due receipt and certificate.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**