

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case No. 11 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000375-2023

JO CODE No. WB-842

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Judge under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Reference:- Gangarampur P.S Case No. 207 of 2024 dated 14-05-2023.

Order No. 19 dated 03-05-2025

Record is put up by petition which is heard and allowed.

One application along with its copy praying for bail of the accused **Jaidul @ Jahidur Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid** is filed.

Ld. Special P.P. in-Charge is present.

Let the copy of bail petition filed on behalf of accused **Jaidul @ Jahidur Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid** be served on the victim through defacto complainant. The application will be heard on the next date subject to the service of copy to the Defacto Complainant.

The Court Inspector is to transmit the copy of the bail applications to the I.C Gangarampur P.S for causing its service upon the victim girl through defacto complainant.

To date (**21-05-2025**) for production of accused, evidence and hearing of bail application subject to service of copy to the V.G through defacto complainant.

Call for C.D.

Intimate all concerned.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**