

**Special Case No.- 11/2023**

26

23-09-2025 Accused Jaidul @ Jahidur and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid are produced through V.C. from J.C. and remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present.

Witness Dashrat Bharati and Alokesh Roy are present today. They are examined, cross examined as PW- 7 & 8 respectively and discharged.

Documents are marked exhibit at the time of examination of witness.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files a petition praying for expunging the witness namely Bulmajan Mia on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Hence, the witness Bulmajan Mia be expunged from the C.S. and he is discharged without examination.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 24-11-2025 for production and further evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Copies of evidence recorded today be supplied to the defence and the prosecution on certificate and proper receipt.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB- 00842)  
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**