

03-01-2026 Accused Jaidul @ Jahidur Mia and Khursid Mia @ Khurshid are produced through V.C. from J.C. and remanded to J.C. till next date.

Advocate hazira is filed on behalf of the accused.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present.

Witness Giyasuddin Miah is present today.

At this stage Ld. Spl. P.P. files a petition and prays for not examine the said witness on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 04-02-2026 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**